
Winter barley

Trial sites – harvest 2024
10 January 2024

Yield trials – treated
Trial ID Town County Sowing date Region Previous crop Soil type Tillage

WB2024BE602T Shoreswood Northumberland 12/09/2023 North East W-rape Medium Deep

WB2024BE606T Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 25/09/2023 East W-wheat Medium Deep

WB2024BE608T Welbourn Lincolnshire 05/10/2023 East S-barley Shallow Deep

WB2024CI616T Hatton Warwickshire 04/10/2023 West Medium Deep

WB2024CI617T High Legh Cheshire 08/10/2023 West W-wheat Medium Plough

WB2024DV622T Kingston Devon 17/10/2023 West W-oat Medium Plough

WB2024EN619T Mapperton Dorset 30/09/2023 West W-wheat Medium Shallow

WB2024FA603T Huggate East Yorkshire 25/09/2023 East Potato Medium Deep

WB2024KW615T Newton Cambridgeshire 27/09/2023 East W-bean Medium Plough

WB2024MR610T Morley St Botolph Norfolk 09/10/2023 East G-maize Medium Plough

WB2024NI618T Limavady Londonderry 17/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Plough

WB2024NS601T Blackburn Aberdeenshire 16/09/2023 North East W-wheat Medium Plough

WB2024SA604T St Boswells Scottish Borders 23/09/2023 North East W-wheat L-sand Plough

WB2024SA624T Coaltown of Balgonie Fife 26/09/2023 North East W-oat L-sand Plough

WB2024SU613T Cowlinge Suffolk 25/09/2023 East W-wheat D-clay Plough

WB2024SY609T Baumber Lincolnshire 26/09/2023 East W-bean Medium Plough

Yield trials – untreated
Trial ID Town County Sowing date Region Previous crop Soil type Tillage

WB2024BE602U Shoreswood Northumberland 12/09/2023 North East W-rape Medium Deep

WB2024BE606U Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 25/09/2023 East W-wheat Medium Deep

WB2024CI616U Hatton Warwickshire 04/10/2023 West Medium Deep

WB2024DV622U Kingston Devon 17/10/2023 West W-oat Medium Plough

WB2024EN619U Mapperton Dorset 30/09/2023 West W-wheat Medium Shallow

WB2024KW615U Newton Cambridgeshire 27/09/2023 East W-bean Medium Plough

WB2024SA624U Coaltown of Balgonie Fife 26/09/2023 North East W-oat L-sand Plough

WB2024SY609U Baumber Lincolnshire 25/09/2023 East W-bean Medium Plough

Lodging trials
Trial ID Town County Sowing date Region Previous crop Soil type Tillage

WB2024BE602L Shoreswood Northumberland 12/09/2023 North East W-rape Medium Deep

WB2024BE606L Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 25/09/2023 East W-wheat Medium Deep

WB2024DV622L Kingston Devon 17/10/2023 West W-oat Medium Plough

WB2024FA603L Huggate East Yorkshire 25/09/2023 East Potato Medium Deep

WB2024NI618L Limavady Londonderry 17/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Plough

WB2024NS601L Blackburn Aberdeenshire 16/09/2023 North East W-wheat Medium Plough

WB2024SA604L St Boswells Scottish Borders 23/09/2023 North East W-wheat L-sand Plough

WB2024SU613L Cowlinge Suffolk 25/09/2023 East W-wheat D-clay Plough
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